Summary Report Wi " .
Isce/nsin
FY 2022 State Broadband Expansion Grant Broadband Office

Grantee (Project) Project Description Status WETL

24-7 Telcom This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1

364 (Town of Dunn) business and 26 residential locations in the Town of Dunn in Dunn Open $204,234 $136,156
County.

24-7 Telcom This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 15
365 . business and 278 residential locations in the Town of Menomonie Open $1,106,684 $1,106,684
(Town of Menomonie - Phase 4) |
in Dunn County.

24-7 Telcom This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 7

366 . business and 133 residential locations in the Town of Union in Eau Open $193,248 $772,992
(Town of Union) )
Claire County.

Ambherst Telephone Company This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 12
367 (Towns of Belmont, Rose and business and 208 residential locations in the towns of Rose and Open $339,438 $630,384
Springwater - Phase 1) Springwater in Waushara, Waupaca, and Portage counties.

Astrea Connect DBA Astrea
368 (Town of Three Lakes — County
HWY X)

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 84

Open 124,541 83,027
residential locations in the Town of Three Lakes, Oneida County. P > >

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 73
business and 1,445 residential locations in the Town of Baileys Open $1,890,000 $3,360,000
Harbor in Door County.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 152
BEVCOMM DBA Bevcomm

370 business and 595 residential locations in rural Exeland in Sawyer Open $1,709,478 $2,089,362
(Rural Exeland Exchange) i
and Rusk counties.

Town of Baileys Harbor

369
(Town of Baileys Harbor - Nsight)

Bloomer Telephone Company

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14
DBA Bloomer Telephone

371 Company business and 506 residential locations in the Towns of Hallie and Open $3,781,862 $1,490,086
Seymour, Chippewa in Eau Claire county.
(Towns of Hallie and Seymour) Y PP y
. . This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 30
Brightspeed DBA Brightspeed
372 gntsp gntsp business and 6,090 residential locations in Black River Falls in Open $1,543,567 $8,103,726

(Marinette County) .
) ) _ Marinette County.
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374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

Bruce Telephone Company
(Imalone)

Bruce Telephone Company
(Town of Thornapple)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Town of Calumet)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Clark County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Green Lake County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Jackson County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Jefferson County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Kewaunee County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Marathon County - Leathercamp)

Bug Tussel Wireless DBA
Northwoods Connect
(Oneida County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Rock County)

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Taylor County)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1

business and 178 residential locations in the community of Imalone  Open
in the Towns of Atlanta and Murry in Rusk County.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1
business and 159 residential locations in rural Bruce and the Town Open
of Thornapple in Rusk County.
This project will build a 15.6-mile fiber route in the Town of
Calumet in Fond du Lac County, connecting 8 business and 131 Open
residential locations.
This project will build a 190-mile fiber ring in Clark County, Oben
connecting 227 business and 4,304 residential locations. P
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 134
. . . . . Withdrawn
business and 2,539 residential locations in Green Lake County.
This project will build a 153.3-mile fiber ring in Jackson County, Oben
connecting 131 business and 2,488 residential locations. P
This project will build a 187.7-mile fiber ring in Jefferson County, .
. . . . . Withdrawn
connecting 509 business and 9,666 residential locations.
Thi ject will build a 62.5-mile fiber ring in K County, )
is prOJ.ec Wi L.II a mile fi e.r rmg'ln ew?unee ounty Withdrawn
connecting 84 business and 1,589 residential locations.
This project will build a 90.7-mile fiber route in Marathon County, Oben
connecting 16 business and 636 residential locations. B
This project will build a 223.9-mile fiber ring in Oneida County, Oben
connecting 304 business and 5,771 residential locations. P
Thi ject will build a 114.5-mile fiber ring in Rock County, )
is prOJ.ec Wi UI' a mile fi e'r rlng.m oc : ounty Withdrawn
connecting 151 business and 2,871 residential locations.
This project will build a 76.2-mile fiber ring in Taylor County, Open

connecting 34 business and 653 residential locations.
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$535,089

$430,893

$400,000

$2,270,000

$1,115,760

$1,761,461

$2,918,375

$1,300,000

$3,000,000

$2,769,500

$2,000,000

$877,200
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$574,589

$430,393

$600,000

$9,080,000

$4,463,040

$7,045,844

$8,755,125

$2,450,000

$3,000,000

$11,078,000

$6,000,000

$3,508,800
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394

395

Bug Tussel Wireless
(Wood County)

Village of Casco
(Village of Casco - Nsight)

Citizens Connected / Ntera DBA
Citizens Connected
(Chetek East)

Celect Communications
(Town of Rock EIm)

Cirrinity DBA Cirrinity LLC
(Langlade County)

Edge Broadband DBA Edge
Broadband

(Rural East Troy and Elkhorn)
Edge Broadband DBA Edge
Broadband

(Rural Fort Atkinson)

Edge Broadband DBA Edge
Broadband

(Lauderdale Lakes - Northwest)
Frontier North

(Clark, Lincoln, and Marathon
Counties)

Frontier North

(Rural Colby and Marshfield)

Frontier North
(Kenosha County)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

This project will build a 139.1-mile fiber ring in Wood County,
connecting 113 business and 2,141 residential locations.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25
business and 207 residential locations in the Village of Casco in
Kewaunee County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
business and 65 residential locations in the Towns of Chetek,
Dovre, and Sumner in Barron County and the Town of Rusk in Rusk
County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 10
business and 239 residential locations in the Town of Rock EIm in
Pierce County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 15
business and 510 residential locations in the Towns of Rolling,
Norwood, and Polar in Langlade County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 150
business and 1,451 residential locations in Walworth County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 187
business and 2,559 residential locations in Jefferson County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8
business and 231 residential locations in the Town of LaGrange-
Lauderdale Lakes, Walworth County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 812
business and 9,884 residential locations in Marathon County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 137
business and 491 residential locations in the Marshfield telephone
exchange in Clark and Wood counties.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 136
business and 3,573 residential locations in Kenosha County.
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Withdrawn

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Closed

Open

Open

Open

$2,000,000

$265,265

$261,689

$2,062,512

$1,381,250

$1,413,372

$1,960,695

$113,589

$4,293,662

$1,690,306

$1,219,069
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$6,500,000

$432,802

$261,689

$528,738

$1,381,250

$2,624,833

$4,574,954

$170,385

$13,140,988

$3,944,048

$6,908,058



Award

Grantee (Project)

Frontier North

396
(Rural Two Rivers)

Grantsburg Telcom DBA
Grantsburg Telcom
(Daniels Township - Dunham
Lake)
Grantsburg Telcom DBA
398 Grantsburg Telcom
(Grantsburg Industrial Park)
Grantsburg Telcom DBA
Grantsburg Telcom
(Town of Union - Clam Flowage
Phase 2)
Grantsburg Telcom DBA
400 Grantsburg Telcom

(Town of West Marshland)

397

399

Lakeland Communications Group
401
(Town of Johnstown)

Lakeland Communications Group

402
(Southwest Polk County)

La Valle Telephone Cooperative

403
(Juneau County)

La Valle Telephone Cooperative

404
(Richland County)

LICT Corporation

405
(Grant and Layfayette Counties)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Project Description

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 10
business and 156 residential locations in Manitowoc County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 26
residential locations in Dunham Lake, Burnett County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 15
business in Burnett County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 100
residential locations in the Town of Union, Burnett County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 131
residential locations in the Town of West Marshland, Burnett
County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 12
business and 338 residential locations in the Town of Johnston in
Polk County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14
business and 568 residential locations in the Towns of Alden,
Farmington, and Osceola in Polk County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5
business and 285 residential locations in the Towns of Lindina,
Plymouth, Summit, and Wonewoc in Juneau County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 3
business and 457 residential locations in the Towns of Ithaca,
Richland, Rockbridge, and Willow in Richland County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 117
business and 1,604 residential locations in Grant and Lafayette
counties.
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Status

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Withdrawn

$268,916

$47,729

$6,244

$130,099

$143,473

$1,305,129

$1,550,000

$2,931,908

$3,529,430

$7,955,000

$1,523,859

$58,334

$7,631

$159,011

$175,355

$1,305,129

$1,550,000

$1,578,788

$2,352,950

$7,955,000
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Award

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

Grantee (Project)

LTD Broadband
(Town of Draper)

Lynxx Networks DBA Lynxx
Networks

(Towns Lemonweir and Lisbon)
MH Telecom DBA MHTC

(Towns of Arena and Brigham -
Phase 2)

Mosaic Technologies DBA Mosaic
Technologies

(Towns of Bass Lake and Sand
Lake)

Nextgen Broadband DBA Nextgen
Broadband

(Towns of Cylon, Emerald and Erin
Prairie)

Northwest Communications DBA
Northwest Communications
(Towns of Erin Prairie and
Stanton)

Northwest Communications DBA
Northwest Communications
(Town of Richmond - Phase 1)

Norvado
(Towns of Round Lake, Spider
Lake, and Winter)

NTEC DBA Ntec
(Towns of Albany and Canton)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Project Description
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 9
business and 288 residential locations in the Town of Draper in
Sawyer County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 20
business and 862 residential locations in Juneau County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25
business and 427 residential locations in the Towns of Arena and
Brigham in lowa County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14
business and 1,471 residential locations in the Town of Sand Lake
in Sawyer County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 36
business and 781 residential locations in the Towns of Cylon,
Emerald, and Erin Prairie in St. Croix County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 12
business and 327 residential locations in the Town of Richmond in
St. Croix County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14
business and 834 residential locations in the Town of Richmond in
St. Croix County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 165
business and 1,353 residential locations in the Towns of Round
Lake and Winter in Sawyer County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 24
business and 212 residential locations in the Town of Albany in
Pepin County and the Town of Canton in Buffalo County.
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Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

$3,188,191

$2,185,109

$5,979,300

$5,610,559

$1,616,992

$834,911

$924,755

$5,877,702

$1,254,528

$1,366,368

$2,896,541

$1,993,100

$800,500

$3,282,984

$868,989

$1,330,745

$3,918,468

$871,791
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416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

Oconto County Economic
Development Corporation
(Town of Lakewood)

Pierce Pepin Cooperative Services
(Town of Clifton - West)

Pierce Pepin Cooperative Services
(Esdaile)

Pierce Pepin Cooperative Services
(Town of Kinnickinnic)

Richland-Grant Telephone
Cooperative
(Crawford County - Phase 2)

Sheboygan County Economic
Development Corporation
(Sheboygan County - Highway 57)

Siren Telephone Company
(Big Bear and Webb Lakes)

Siren Telephone Company
(Des Moines and Long Lakes)

Solarus
(Village of Plover)

SonicNet
(Town of Washington - Phase 2)

Spectrum Mid-America
(Chippewa County)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 55
business and 201 residential locations in the Town of Lakewood in
Oconto County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8
business and 640 residential locations in the Town of Clifton, Pierce
County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8
business and 207 residential locations in the Towns of El Paso,
Hartland, and Salem in Pierce County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 20
business and 620 residential locations in the Town of Kinnickinnic,
St. Croix County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25
business and 695 residential locations in the townships of
Marietta, Wauzeka & Eastman and villages of Steuben & Wauzeka
in Crawford County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25
business and 1,221 residential locations along Highway 57 from the
Village of Random Lake north to the Town of Rhine in Sheboygan
County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 130
residential locations in the Town of Webb Lake in Burnett County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 250
residential locations in the Town of Webb Lake in Burnett County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 211
business and 1,264 residential locations in the town of Plover and
village of Plover in Portage County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 20
business and 475 residential locations in the Town of Washington
in Vilas County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8
business and 119 residential locations in Anson, Cadott, and
Lafayette in Chippewa CountyPage 6of 7

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

$1,278,652

$1,811,373

$1,864,098

$2,271,436

$6,266,250

$1,364,000

$473,851

$652,268

$818,836

$596,964

$478,529
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$472,926

$2,717,059

$1,242,732

$3,407,155

$2,088,750

$1,806,000

$473,851

$652,268

$1,910,612

$596,964

$706,621
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427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

Grantee (Project)

Spectrum Mid-America
(Eau Claire County)

Spectrum Mid-America
(Town of Presque Isle)

Spectrum Mid-America
(Vilas County)

Starwire Technologies
(Towns of Meenon and Sand
Lake)

Tri-County Communications
Cooperative

(Town of Pleasant Valley)

US Internet
(Light the Lake - Phase 3)

Vernon Communications
Cooperative

(Towns of Jefferson and Wells)
Vernon Communications
Cooperative

(Towns of Leon, Portland and
Sparta)

Waupaca Online
(11ghz Backhaul Upgrade)

Wisconsin Broadband Office

Project Description
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 31
business and 879 residential locations in Pleasant Valley and
Washington in Eau Claire County.
This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 9
business and 1,086 residential locations in the town of Presque Isle
in Vilas County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
business and 963 residential locations in the towns of Arbor Vitae,
Cloverland, Conover, and Lincoln in Vilas County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 35
business and 315 residential locations in the Towns of Meenon and
Sand Lake in Burnett County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2
business and 25 residential locations in the Town of Pleasant
Valley, Eau Claire County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 18
business and 703 residential locations in the towns of Vinland,
Eureka, Winneconne, and Winchester in Winnebago County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 93
business and 500 residential locations in the Towns of Jefferson
and Wells in Monroe County.

This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 102
business and 612 residential locations in the Towns of Leon,
Portland, and Sparta in Monroe County.

This project will upgrade a fixed wireless middle mile service to
reach 4 business and 86 residential locations in Lawrence and
Royalton in Waupaca County which will allow future expansion of
last mile connections and allow more bandwidth to current
customers.
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Status

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Award

$621,422 $3,029,000
$1,890,497  $5,081,774
$2,619,798  $3,982,590

$800,000 $800,000

$165,000 $165,000
$2,079,649  $1,386,433
$3,058,813  $2,605,659
$3,233,141  $2,754,159

$15,977 $16,615
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