Summary Report FY 2022 State Broadband Expansion Grant



ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
	Projects: 71		Open: 64	\$124,633,268	\$185,117,664
364	24-7 Telcom (Town of Dunn)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1 business and 26 residential locations in the Town of Dunn in Dunn County.	Open	\$204,234	\$136,156
365	24-7 Telcom (Town of Menomonie - Phase 4)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 15 business and 278 residential locations in the Town of Menomonie in Dunn County.	Open	\$1,106,684	\$1,106,684
366	24-7 Telcom (Town of Union)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 7 business and 133 residential locations in the Town of Union in Eau Claire County.	Open	\$193,248	\$772,992
367	Amherst Telephone Company (Towns of Belmont, Rose and Springwater - Phase 1)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 12 business and 208 residential locations in the towns of Rose and Springwater in Waushara, Waupaca, and Portage counties.	Open	\$339,438	\$630,384
368	Astrea Connect DBA Astrea (Town of Three Lakes – County HWY X)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 84 residential locations in the Town of Three Lakes, Oneida County.	Open	\$124,541	\$83,027
369	Town of Baileys Harbor (Town of Baileys Harbor - Nsight)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 73 business and 1,445 residential locations in the Town of Baileys Harbor in Door County.	Open	\$1,890,000	\$3,360,000
370	BEVCOMM DBA Bevcomm (Rural Exeland Exchange)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 152 business and 595 residential locations in rural Exeland in Sawyer and Rusk counties.	Open	\$1,709,478	\$2,089,362
371	Bloomer Telephone Company DBA Bloomer Telephone Company (Towns of Hallie and Seymour)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14 business and 506 residential locations in the Towns of Hallie and Seymour, Chippewa in Eau Claire county.	Open	\$3,781,862	\$1,490,086
372 Wisco	Brightspeed DBA Brightspeed (Marinette County) nsin Broadband Office	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 30 business and 6,090 residential locations in Black River Falls in Marinette County. Page 1 of 7	Open	\$1,543,567 Last U	\$8,103,726 pdated 2/20/2024

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
373	Bruce Telephone Company (Imalone)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1 business and 178 residential locations in the community of Imalone in the Towns of Atlanta and Murry in Rusk County.	Open	\$535,089	\$574,589
374	Bruce Telephone Company (Town of Thornapple)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 1 business and 159 residential locations in rural Bruce and the Town of Thornapple in Rusk County.	Open	\$430,893	\$430,393
375	Bug Tussel Wireless (Town of Calumet)	This project will build a 15.6-mile fiber route in the Town of Calumet in Fond du Lac County, connecting 8 business and 131 residential locations.	Open	\$400,000	\$600,000
376	Bug Tussel Wireless (Clark County)	This project will build a 190-mile fiber ring in Clark County, connecting 227 business and 4,304 residential locations.	Open	\$2,270,000	\$9,080,000
377	Bug Tussel Wireless (Green Lake County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 134 business and 2,539 residential locations in Green Lake County.	Withdrawn	\$1,115,760	\$4,463,040
378	Bug Tussel Wireless (Jackson County)	This project will build a 153.3-mile fiber ring in Jackson County, connecting 131 business and 2,488 residential locations.	Open	\$1,761,461	\$7,045,844
379	Bug Tussel Wireless (Jefferson County)	This project will build a 187.7-mile fiber ring in Jefferson County, connecting 509 business and 9,666 residential locations.	Withdrawn	\$2,918,375	\$8,755,125
380	Bug Tussel Wireless (Kewaunee County)	This project will build a 62.5-mile fiber ring in Kewaunee County, connecting 84 business and 1,589 residential locations.	Withdrawn	\$1,300,000	\$2,450,000
381	Bug Tussel Wireless (Marathon County - Leathercamp)	This project will build a 90.7-mile fiber route in Marathon County, connecting 16 business and 636 residential locations.	Open	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000
382	Bug Tussel Wireless DBA Northwoods Connect (Oneida County)	This project will build a 223.9-mile fiber ring in Oneida County, connecting 304 business and 5,771 residential locations.	Open	\$2,769,500	\$11,078,000
383	Bug Tussel Wireless (Rock County)	This project will build a 114.5-mile fiber ring in Rock County, connecting 151 business and 2,871 residential locations.	Withdrawn	\$2,000,000	\$6,000,000
384	Bug Tussel Wireless (Taylor County)	This project will build a 76.2-mile fiber ring in Taylor County, connecting 34 business and 653 residential locations.	Open	\$877,200	\$3,508,800
		0 0			

ID# Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
Bug Tussel Wireless (Wood County)	This project will build a 139.1-mile fiber ring in Wood County, connecting 113 business and 2,141 residential locations.	Withdrawn	\$2,000,000	\$6,500,000
Village of Casco (Village of Casco - Nsight)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25 business and 207 residential locations in the Village of Casco in Kewaunee County.	Open	\$265,265	\$432,802
Citizens Connected / Ntera DB. 387 Citizens Connected (Chetek East)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 business and 65 residential locations in the Towns of Chetek, Dovre, and Sumner in Barron County and the Town of Rusk in Rusk County.	Open	\$261,689	\$261,689
Celect Communications (Town of Rock Elm)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 10 business and 239 residential locations in the Town of Rock Elm in Pierce County.	Open	\$2,062,512	\$528,738
Cirrinity DBA Cirrinity LLC (Langlade County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 15 business and 510 residential locations in the Towns of Rolling, Norwood, and Polar in Langlade County.	Open	\$1,381,250	\$1,381,250
Edge Broadband DBA Edge 390 Broadband (Rural East Troy and Elkhorn)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 150 business and 1,451 residential locations in Walworth County.	Open	\$1,413,372	\$2,624,833
Edge Broadband DBA Edge 391 Broadband (Rural Fort Atkinson)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 187 business and 2,559 residential locations in Jefferson County.	Open	\$1,960,695	\$4,574,954
Edge Broadband DBA Edge 392 Broadband (Lauderdale Lakes - Northwest	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8 business and 231 residential locations in the Town of LaGrange-Lauderdale Lakes, Walworth County.	Closed	\$113,589	\$170,385
Frontier North 393 (Clark, Lincoln, and Marathon Counties)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 812 business and 9,884 residential locations in Marathon County.	Open	\$4,293,662	\$13,140,988
394 Frontier North (Rural Colby and Marshfield)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 137 business and 491 residential locations in the Marshfield telephone exchange in Clark and Wood counties.		\$1,690,306	\$3,944,048
395 Frontier North (Kenosha County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 136 business and 3,573 residential locations in Kenosha County.	Open	\$1,219,069	\$6,908,058

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
396	Frontier North (Rural Two Rivers)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 10 business and 156 residential locations in Manitowoc County.	Open	\$268,916	\$1,523,859
397	Grantsburg Telcom DBA Grantsburg Telcom (Daniels Township - Dunham Lake)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 26 residential locations in Dunham Lake, Burnett County.	Open	\$47,729	\$58,334
398	Grantsburg Telcom DBA Grantsburg Telcom (Grantsburg Industrial Park)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 15 business in Burnett County.	Open	\$6,244	\$7,631
399	Grantsburg Telcom DBA Grantsburg Telcom (Town of Union - Clam Flowage Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 100 residential locations in the Town of Union, Burnett County.	Open	\$130,099	\$159,011
400	Grantsburg Telcom DBA Grantsburg Telcom (Town of West Marshland)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 131 residential locations in the Town of West Marshland, Burnett County.	Open	\$143,473	\$175,355
401	Lakeland Communications Group (Town of Johnstown)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 12 business and 338 residential locations in the Town of Johnston in Polk County.	Open	\$1,305,129	\$1,305,129
402	Lakeland Communications Group (Southwest Polk County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14 business and 568 residential locations in the Towns of Alden, Farmington, and Osceola in Polk County.	Open	\$1,550,000	\$1,550,000
403	La Valle Telephone Cooperative (Juneau County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 5 business and 285 residential locations in the Towns of Lindina, Plymouth, Summit, and Wonewoc in Juneau County.	Open	\$2,931,908	\$1,578,788
404	La Valle Telephone Cooperative (Richland County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 3 business and 457 residential locations in the Towns of Ithaca, Richland, Rockbridge, and Willow in Richland County.	Open	\$3,529,430	\$2,352,950
405	LICT Corporation (Grant and Layfayette Counties)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 117 business and 1,604 residential locations in Grant and Lafayette counties.	Withdrawn	\$7,955,000	\$7,955,000

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
406	LTD Broadband (Town of Draper)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 9 business and 288 residential locations in the Town of Draper in Sawyer County.	Open	\$3,188,191	\$1,366,368
407	Lynxx Networks DBA Lynxx Networks (Towns Lemonweir and Lisbon)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 20 business and 862 residential locations in Juneau County.	Open	\$2,185,109	\$2,896,541
408	MH Telecom DBA MHTC (Towns of Arena and Brigham - Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25 business and 427 residential locations in the Towns of Arena and Brigham in Iowa County.	Open	\$5,979,300	\$1,993,100
409	Mosaic Technologies DBA Mosaic Technologies (Towns of Bass Lake and Sand Lake)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14 business and 1,471 residential locations in the Town of Sand Lake in Sawyer County.	Open	\$5,610,559	\$800,500
410	Nextgen Broadband DBA Nextgen Broadband (Towns of Cylon, Emerald and Erin Prairie)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 36 business and 781 residential locations in the Towns of Cylon, Emerald, and Erin Prairie in St. Croix County.	Open	\$1,616,992	\$3,282,984
411	Northwest Communications DBA Northwest Communications (Towns of Erin Prairie and Stanton)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 12 business and 327 residential locations in the Town of Richmond in St. Croix County.	Open	\$834,911	\$868,989
412	Northwest Communications DBA Northwest Communications (Town of Richmond - Phase 1)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 14 business and 834 residential locations in the Town of Richmond in St. Croix County.	Open	\$924,755	\$1,330,745
413	Norvado (Towns of Round Lake, Spider Lake, and Winter)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 165 business and 1,353 residential locations in the Towns of Round Lake and Winter in Sawyer County.	Open	\$5,877,702	\$3,918,468
414	NTEC DBA Ntec (Towns of Albany and Canton)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 24 business and 212 residential locations in the Town of Albany in Pepin County and the Town of Canton in Buffalo County.	Open	\$1,254,528	\$871,791

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
415	Oconto County Economic Development Corporation (Town of Lakewood)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 55 business and 201 residential locations in the Town of Lakewood in Oconto County.	Open	\$1,278,652	\$472,926
416	Pierce Pepin Cooperative Services (Town of Clifton - West)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8 business and 640 residential locations in the Town of Clifton, Pierce County.	Open	\$1,811,373	\$2,717,059
417	Pierce Pepin Cooperative Services (Esdaile)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8 business and 207 residential locations in the Towns of El Paso, Hartland, and Salem in Pierce County.	Open	\$1,864,098	\$1,242,732
418	Pierce Pepin Cooperative Services (Town of Kinnickinnic)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 20 business and 620 residential locations in the Town of Kinnickinnic, St. Croix County.	Open	\$2,271,436	\$3,407,155
419	Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative (Crawford County - Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25 business and 695 residential locations in the townships of Marietta, Wauzeka & Eastman and villages of Steuben & Wauzeka in Crawford County.	Open	\$6,266,250	\$2,088,750
420	Sheboygan County Economic Development Corporation (Sheboygan County - Highway 57)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 25 business and 1,221 residential locations along Highway 57 from the Village of Random Lake north to the Town of Rhine in Sheboygan County.	Open	\$1,364,000	\$1,806,000
421	Siren Telephone Company (Big Bear and Webb Lakes)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 130 residential locations in the Town of Webb Lake in Burnett County.	Open	\$473,851	\$473,851
422	Siren Telephone Company (Des Moines and Long Lakes)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 250 residential locations in the Town of Webb Lake in Burnett County.	Open	\$652,268	\$652,268
423	Solarus (Village of Plover)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 211 business and 1,264 residential locations in the town of Plover and village of Plover in Portage County.	Open	\$818,836	\$1,910,612
424	SonicNet (Town of Washington - Phase 2)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 20 business and 475 residential locations in the Town of Washington in Vilas County.	Open	\$596,964	\$596,964
425 Wisco	Spectrum Mid-America (Chippewa County) nsin Broadband Office	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 8 business and 119 residential locations in Anson, Cadott, and Lafayette in Chippewa County _{Page 6 of 7}	Open	\$478,529 Last Up	\$706,621 odated 2/20/202

ID#	Grantee (Project)	Project Description	Status	Award	Match
426	Spectrum Mid-America (Eau Claire County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 31 business and 879 residential locations in Pleasant Valley and Washington in Eau Claire County.	Open	\$621,422	\$3,029,000
427	Spectrum Mid-America (Town of Presque Isle)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 9 business and 1,086 residential locations in the town of Presque Isle in Vilas County.	Open	\$1,890,497	\$5,081,774
428	Spectrum Mid-America (Vilas County)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 business and 963 residential locations in the towns of Arbor Vitae, Cloverland, Conover, and Lincoln in Vilas County.	Open	\$2,619,798	\$3,982,590
429	Starwire Technologies (Towns of Meenon and Sand Lake)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 35 business and 315 residential locations in the Towns of Meenon and Sand Lake in Burnett County.	Open	\$800,000	\$800,000
430	Tri-County Communications Cooperative (Town of Pleasant Valley)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 2 business and 25 residential locations in the Town of Pleasant Valley, Eau Claire County.	Open	\$165,000	\$165,000
431	US Internet (Light the Lake - Phase 3)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 18 business and 703 residential locations in the towns of Vinland, Eureka, Winneconne, and Winchester in Winnebago County.	Open	\$2,079,649	\$1,386,433
432	Vernon Communications Cooperative (Towns of Jefferson and Wells)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 93 business and 500 residential locations in the Towns of Jefferson and Wells in Monroe County.	Open	\$3,058,813	\$2,605,659
433	Vernon Communications Cooperative (Towns of Leon, Portland and Sparta)	This project will utilize a Fiber to the Premises service to reach 102 business and 612 residential locations in the Towns of Leon, Portland, and Sparta in Monroe County.	Open	\$3,233,141	\$2,754,159
434	Waupaca Online (11ghz Backhaul Upgrade)	This project will upgrade a fixed wireless middle mile service to reach 4 business and 86 residential locations in Lawrence and Royalton in Waupaca County which will allow future expansion of last mile connections and allow more bandwidth to current customers.	Open	\$15,977	\$16,615